

IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE,
YAVATMAL

Arbitration R.D. No.264/2015
CNR NO.MHYA010010922015

Akola Co.op Bank .Vs. Rahul Gandhi

Order Below Exh.1
[Passed on 22/08/2022]

In the plaint filed by the Decree Holder, following statement appears that there are 18 layout plots in land Survey No. 6/1, 6/1-A as described in Para-15 of the plaint. It is further contended that defendant No.1 and 3 have equal share in 18 plots and out of collusion 15 plots are said to be given to defendant No.3, 3 plots are given to the share of present Judgment Debtor. Considering the statement, the Decree Holder is called upon as to whether they intend to proceed with these three plots.

Dated :22/08/2022.

(A. Subramaniam)
Principal District Judge,
Yavatmal.
JO Code MH01711

Further Order Below Exh.1**[Passed on 22/08/2022]**

The Judgment Debtor in his reply and written argument contended that the Land Acquisition proceeding dues will satisfy the entire decretal amount as stated in the application as well as written argument. The Judgment Debtor to furnish details of these Land Acquisition claims and the sum alleged to be recovered from the Land Acquisition Officer along with all details within 7 days from today. On oral request, oral arguments be advanced on 25/08/2022 with regard to the present application if any, else matter will be posted for further order on 03/09/2022.

Dated :22/08/2022.

(A. Subramaniam)
Principal District Judge,
Yavatmal.
JO Code MH017