

IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE,
YAVATMAL

Arbitration R.D. No.264/2015
CNR NO.MHYA010010922015

Akola Co.op Bank .Vs. Rahul Gandhi

Order Below Exh.1
[Passed on 03/09/2022]

The Judgment Debtor has filed affidavit in compliance of the order dated 22/08/2022. The learned counsel for the Decree Holder was requested to consider if he wants to controvert the finding and if can do so orally. Considering the facts are to be controverted, he relied on Para-5, he contended that it is vague statement. He also pointed out that the Land Acquisition Proceeding is also vaguely stated. In such circumstances Order-21, Rule-41 contemplates that considering the circumstances these aspects relates to facts, It is open to Decree Holder to counter the same if they so require or take further steps in the matter as per law.

Dated :03/09/2022.

(A. Subramaniam)
Principal District Judge,
Yavatmal.
JO Code MH01711

Further Order Below Exh.1

[Passed on 22/08/2022]

The learned S.D.O., L.A.O. as stated in Exh.29 to deposit the amount due in favour of judgment debtor in this Court.

Dated :03/09/2022.

(A. Subramaniam)
Principal District Judge,
Yavatmal.
JO Code MH017